



West Lakes Chapter

Dear Community Friend,

National Charity League, West Lakes Chapter is partnering with The Humanity Alliance for their inaugural Walk 4 Humanity Alliance walk a thon. The Humanity Alliance has been a philanthropy partner of the West Lakes Chapter since 2021. During that time we have put in 530+ volunteer hours volunteering for them.

The Humanity Alliance is a Minnesota-based 501(c)(3) non-profit established in 2018 that aspires to create long-lasting community value. The mission of The Humanity Alliance is to **restore love and dignity as we serve our most vulnerable populations.** The initial focus is providing improved access to nutrition to people who are food insecure. This was inspired by a group of Minneapolis high school students whose families were disproportionately held back by the catastrophic health outcomes tied to food insecurity. Humanity Alliance does this by providing a weekend meal program and housing at their Unite Lodge, located in Victoria, MN.

What is our ask? We need your help with sponsoring our event. Your tax-deductible (Tax ID # 83-2358013) Sponsorship will help us reach our goal of raising \$20,000 this October!

This first inaugural Walk 4 Humanity Alliance will take place at Parley Lake Reserve in Victoria, MN on Saturday, October 5th from 10-12pm. Our West Lakes, class of 2025, will be hosting this event as their annual philanthropy project.

Event details area available at:

Instagram Facebook walkfourhumanityalliance.

The Humanity Alliance socials; Instagram Facebook

All proceeds from this walk a thon will go directly to The Humanity Alliance, 501©3 -Tax ID # 83-2358013.

This effort heavily impacts the National Charity League, West Lakes chapter as we teach our daughters leadership, philanthropy and culture throughout their years in the organization. Thank you so much for your partnership to help us make this event a success!

Respectfully,

Tina Richter
National Charity League, West Lakes Chapter
2025 Grade Level Advisor
Event Chair & Sponsor Coordinator

HUMANITY ALLIANCE SPONSORSHIPS

To secure your sponsorship & company logo on our socials, please respond no later than September 30th.

SPONSOR LEVEL - \$200

- Recognition during the event- company name on markers along walk path
- Social media recognition (facebook, instagram
- Opportunity for your company representatives to join the festivities

Double your donation! - Make a donation and request your company to match your gift

PAYMENT: To secure your sponsorship, please respond no later than September 30th

Please make checks payable to: The Humanity Alliance Donations may be tax deductible (Tax ID - #83-2358013)

MAIL FORM & PAYMENT TO:

Tina Richter

3758 Woodland Cove Pkwy

Minnetrista, MN 55331

If you want to send a Venmo-@rsrichter - 0498 - you will receive a receipt with this donation form.

If needed- EMAIL LOGO (high resolution, Adobe Illustrator VECTOR) walkfourhumanityalliance@gmail.com

SPONSORSHIP QUESTIONS Tina Richter 612-804-2861

walkfourhumanityalliance@gmail.com